the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it are interested in an aggregate of 7,448,181,000
Shares, representing approximately 50.06% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at
the date of this joint announcement.

5

Save for the transactions under each of the Share Purchase Agreements and the valid acceptances
under the Offer as detailed in this joint announcement, none of the Offeror or any of the parties
acting in concert with it has acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or other securities of the
Company or rights over the Shares during the Offer Period. Further, none of the Offeror or parties
acting in concert with it, had borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule
22 of the Takeovers Code) in the Company during the Offer Period.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to the
commencement of the Offer and (ii) immediately upon close of the Offer and as at the date of this
joint announcement.

Immediately prior to the
commencement of the Offer

Immediately after the commencement
of the Offer and as at the date

of this joint announcement
Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

Offeror and parties acting in
 concert with it 7,443,635,000 50.03 7,448,181,000 50.06
China Alliance Properties
 Limited (Note 1) 2,431,815,000 16.34 2,431,815,000 16.34
Mr. Tang Jian (Note 2) 10,000,000 0.07 10,000,000 0.07
Public Shareholders 4,993,901,515 33.56 4,989,355,515 33.53

Total 14,879,351,515 100.00 14,879,351,515 100.00

Notes:

(1) According to published information, Mr. Guo Guangchang has 58% control of Fosun International Holdings
Ltd., which has 100% control of Fosun Holdings Limited, which has 79.6% control of Fosun International
Limited, which has 100% control of Shanghai Fosun High Technology (Group) Co., Ltd, which together with
Fosun International Limited have a 99.05% control of Shanghai Forte Land Co., Limited, which has 100%
control of China Alliance Properties Limited.

(2) Mr. Tang Jian is an executive Director.

PUBLIC FLOAT

Immediately following the close of the Offer, subject to the due registration by the Registrar of the